Math 130 Spring 2012 Sections 01**

University of Maryland, College Park

The following course schedule is tentative, subject to change as necessary.
Practice exercises — to be done after the lecture.
Homework always includes reading the appropriate sections!

Date(s)

Thurs
Tues

Thurs

Tues
Thurs

Tues

Thurs
Tues
Thurs
Tues
Thurs
Tues
Thurs

Tues
Thurs

Tues
Thurs
Tues
Thurs
Tues
Thurs
Tues
Thurs
Tues
Thurs
Tues
Thurs
Tues
Thurs
Sat

26 Jan
31 Jan

2 Feb

7 Feb
9 Feb

14 Feb

16 Feb
21 Feb
23 Feb
28 Feb
1 Mar
6 Mar
8 Mar

13 Mar
15 Mar

27 Mar
29 Mar
3 Apr
S Apr
10 Apr
12 Apr
17 Apr
19 Apr
24 Apr
26 Apr
1 May
3 May
8 May
10 May
12 May

Section

Ch. R, 1
2.1

2.2a
2.2b
2.3
2.4a
2.4b
3.1a
3.1b
3.2

3.3

3.4
Exam 1
4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.6

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4
Exam 2
5.4b -6.1
6.2

6.3

6.4

7.1

7.2
Exam 3
7.3

7.4

7.5
review
Final
Exam

Math

Life Sciences

Chapter 1 Review Exercises, 3-31 every other odd, 37, 39, 43, 53, 55, 57

3-12 all, 13-25 odd

1-25 odd, 41-45 odd

27-39 odd, 47-59 odd

1-5 all

1-15 all, 49, 55, 57, 59

17-24 all, 25-31 odd, 33-47 odd
5-8all, 11, 15-19 odd, 33-43 odd
45-53 odd

1-17 odd

1-15 odd

1-21 odd, 31, 33, 35

Old exams: “Resources” at
1-45 odd

1-31 odd

1-13 odd, 17-41, 47 49

1-29 odd

1-39 odd

1-9 odd, 13-23 odd, 27-31 odd
1-29 odd

1-29 odd

1-17 odd, 27-45 odd

3-19 odd, 37, 39, 41

Old exams: “Resources” at
5.4:21-31 odd, 6.1: 1-25 odd
1,3

1-37 every other odd (ie. 1,5,9...)
1-7 odd

5-41 every other odd

3-35 every other odd

Old exams: “Resources” at

1, 3,7-17 odd

1-37 every other odd, 41, 43
1-17 odd, 21, 25-29 odd

Old exams: “Resources” at
1:30 — 3:30 pm

32ab, 33a, 34b through g, 35, 36
69, 74, 75

65- 68 all

8-11, 16, 18, 25

69, 70, 78, 79

79-83 odd

33, 35,37

23ab, 25, 27,29

43, 45,47, 51
www.math.umd.edu/undergraduate
49-59 odd

37, 39, 43

53-59 odd

33-37 odd

47-51 odd

39, 40

37-43 odd, 47

37-43 odd

61-71 odd

43-47 odd
www.math.umd.edu/undergraduate
6.1: 37, 39, 41, 45

5,7,13, 17, 23, 25

41,43

9-15 odd, 19, 25

45-55 odd

37, 39
www.math.umd.edu/undergraduate
25

53, 57a, 61, 65

35
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room to be announced

Note that this final exam time is the uniform time for all Math 100- and 200- level courses.



