Math 130 Spring 2012 Sections 01**University of Maryland, College ParkThe following course schedule is tentative, subject to change as necessary.

			Practice exercises – to be done after the lecture.	
Date(s) Section		Section	Homework always includes reading the appropriate sections!	
			Math	Life Sciences
Thurs	26 Jan	Ch. R, 1	Chapter 1 Review Exercises, 3–31 every other odd, 37, 39, 43, 53, 55, 57	
Tues	31 Jan	2.1	3-12 all, 13-25 odd	32ab, 33a, 34b through g, 35, 36
Tues	JI Jall	2.1 2.2a	1-25 odd, 41-45 odd	69, 74, 75
Thurs	2 Feb	2.2a 2.2b	27-39 odd, 47-59 odd	65- 68 all
1 IIul S	2 100	2.20	1-5 all	8-11, 16, 18, 25
Tues	7 Feb	2.3 2.4a		
Tues	9 Feb	2.4a 2.4b	1-15 all, 49, 55, 57, 59 17-24 all, 25-31 odd, 33-47 odd	69, 70, 78, 79
Thurs	9 Feb			
Tues	14 Dab	3.1a	5-8 all, 11, 15-19 odd, 33-43 odd	
Tues	14 Feb	3.1b	45-53 odd	79-83 odd
mi		3.2	1-17 odd	33, 35, 37
Thurs	16 Feb	3.3	1-15 odd	23ab, 25, 27, 29
Tues	21 Feb	3.4	1-21 odd, 31, 33, 35	43, 45, 47, 51
Thurs	23 Feb	Exam 1	Old exams: "Resources" at	www.math.umd.edu/undergraduate
Tues	28 Feb	4.1	1-45 odd	49-59 odd
Thurs	1 Mar	4.2	1-31 odd	37, 39, 43
Tues	6 Mar	4.3	1-13 odd, 17-41, 47 49	53-59 odd
Thurs	8 Mar	4.4	1-29 odd	33-37 odd
		4.5	1-39 odd	47-51 odd
Tues	13 Mar	4.6	1-9 odd, 13-23 odd, 27-31 odd	39, 40
Thurs	15 Mar	5.1	1-29 odd	37-43 odd, 47
		5.2	1-29 odd	37-43 odd
Tues	27 Mar	5.3	1-17 odd, 27-45 odd	61-71 odd
Thurs	29 Mar	5.4	3-19 odd, 37, 39, 41	43-47 odd
Tues	3 Apr	Exam 2	Old exams: "Resources" at	www.math.umd.edu/undergraduate
Thurs	5 Apr	5.4b -6.1	5.4: 21-31 odd, 6.1: 1-25 odd	6.1: 37, 39, 41, 45
Tues	10 Apr	6.2	1, 3	5, 7, 13, 17, 23, 25
Thurs	12 Apr	6.3	1-37 every other odd (i.e. 1, 5, 9)	41, 43
Tues	17 Apr	6.4	1-7 odd	9-15 odd, 19, 25
Thurs	19 Apr	7.1	5-41 every other odd	45-55 odd
Tues	24 Apr	7.2	3-35 every other odd	37, 39
Thurs	26 Apr	Exam 3	Old exams: "Resources" at	www.math.umd.edu/undergraduate
Tues	1 May	7.3	1, 3, 7-17 odd	25
Thurs	3 May	7.4	1-37 every other odd, 41, 43	53, 57a, 61, 65
Tues	8 May	7.5	1-17 odd, 21, 25-29 odd	35
Thurs	10 May	review	Old exams: "Resources" at	www.math.umd.edu/undergraduate
Sat	12 May	Final	1:30 – 3:30 pm	room to be announced
Exam				
	NT () 1 (1 1		

Note that this final exam time is the uniform time for all Math 100- and 200- level courses.